RESOLUTION - AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS BETWEEN BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58 provides for transfers as permitted between budget appropriations during the last two months of the fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the transfers between the 2023 budget appropriations be made as follows:

Current Budget Appropriation	<u>From</u>		<u>To</u>	
Group Insurance for Employees	\$	50,000.00		
Division of Administration – O/E Info. Tech.			\$	10,000.00
Division of Streets – O/E		30,000.00		
Division of Building and Grounds – O/E				30,000.00
Division of Recreation – S&W				35,000.00
Maintenance of Parks - O/E				5,000.00
Division of Sanitation – S&W		30,000.00		
Landfill/Solid Waste Disposal Costs				30,000.00
	\$	110,000.00	\$	110,000.00

John	Manginelli,	Council	President	

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mrs. Clay						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the B	Borough of Tinton Falls, her	reby certify the foregoing to	o be a true copy of a resolution
adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting	ng held November 21, 2023.) <u>.</u>	

WITNESS, my hand and the sea	l of the Borough of Tinton Falls	this 21 nd day of November, 2023.
------------------------------	----------------------------------	--

Michelle Hutchinson		
Borough Clerk		